CH / CH1 Series
Gear Pump Ordering Code
VGP CH a R1 BS₂ 1.5 * * * * *5 S1 P2 GB FB
H1 H2
Veljan Gear Pump
Series (CH / CH1)
Pump type
Shaft End Cover (Rotation)
Mounting type
Housing for 'H1' & 'H2'
Shaft end details
Seal class
Port Block type
Port  connections-INLET
a - Single Unit
b - Multiple Unit / Double pump
(Viewed from shaft end)
(Displacement  cc/rev)
(Shaft type)
S 1 (for Mineral oil)
S 4 (for fire resistant fluids)
S 5 (for mineral oil and fire resistant fluids)
P0 -  No ports
P1 -  Pressure (1 Port) - side ported
P2 -  Suction & Pressure (2 Ports) - side ported
R1 -  Pressure (1 Port) - rear ported
R2 -  Suction & Pressure (2 Port) - rear ported
H1 -  Housing ported
See page 83,84
P - Pump
M - Motor
R1    - Pump CW with Shaft bearing(S.B)
L1    - Pump CCW with S.B
B1    - Pump Bi-rotational with S.B (For VGP-CH series only)
R2    - Pump CW w/o S.B
L2     - Pump CCW w/o S.B
B2    - Pump Bi-rotational w/o S.B (For VGP-CH series only)
MB1 - Motor Bi-rot. with S.B+1/4" BSPP drain
MB2 - Motor Bi-rot. w/o S.B+1/4" BSPP drain
MB3 - Motor Bi-rot. with S.B+1/4" NPT drain
MB4 - Motor Bi-rot. w/o S.B+1/4" NPT drain
BS - SAE 'B' 2-bolt
CS - SAE 'C' 2-bolt
BS -  SAE 'B' 4-bolt
CS -  SAE 'C' 4-bolt
1.25   =     15.90  cc/rev
1.50   =     24.00
1.75   =     32.00
2.00   =     40.10
2.25   =     48.10
2.50   =     56.30
2.75   =     64.40
3 = 13 SPLINE 7/8" SAE B
4 =  1" KEY SAE BB
5 =  15 SPLINE 1" SAE BB
₂
₂
4
4
Ports Position
Connecting shaft
Rear Section
(For Tandem/piggyback)
Port  connections
OUTLET(P1,P2)
B1 -  Common Inlet,
Dual outlet
(For Double pump)
2 - CC
VGP - CH
See page 83,84
P1 P2